



PREFERENTIAL EPA-EBA AGREEMENTS SUGAR

SUGAR IMPORTS

OCT 2024 - SEPT 2025

Weekly imports TAXUD Surveillance

Provisional data available up to 16/01/2025

(tonnes tel quel)

Week		Tonnes		Week		Tonnes	
Nr	ending	weekly	cumulated	Nr	ending	weekly	cumulated
1	07/10/2024	2,250	2,250	27	07/04/2025		
2	14/10/2024	3,717	5,967	28	14/04/2025		
3	21/10/2024	3,683	9,650	29	21/04/2025		
4	28/10/2024	3,511	13,161	30	28/04/2025		
5	04/11/2024	1,821	14,982	31	05/05/2025		
6	11/11/2024	2,315	17,297	32	12/05/2025		
7	18/11/2024	3,088	20,385	33	19/05/2025		
8	25/11/2024	3,284	23,669	34	26/05/2025		
9	02/12/2024	3,384	27,052	35	02/06/2025		
10	09/12/2024	4,658	31,710	36	09/06/2025		
11	16/12/2024	3,126	34,836	37	16/06/2025		
12	23/12/2024	2,575	37,412	38	23/06/2025		
13	30/12/2024	1,137	38,548	39	30/06/2025		
14	06/01/2025	2,152	40,700	40	07/07/2025		
15	13/01/2025	2,200	42,900	41	14/07/2025		
16	20/01/2025	509	43,408	42	21/07/2025		
17	27/01/2025			43	28/07/2025		
18	03/02/2025			44	04/08/2025		
19	10/02/2025			45	11/08/2025		
20	17/02/2025			46	18/08/2025		
21	24/02/2025			47	25/08/2025		
22	03/03/2025			48	01/09/2025		
23	10/03/2025			49	08/09/2025		
24	17/03/2025			50	15/09/2025		
25	24/03/2025			51	22/09/2025		
26	31/03/2025			52	30/09/2025		

Cumulated total and percentage by origins		
Bangladesh	1	0%
Barbados	76	0%
Belize	1,617	4%
Benin		
Burkina Faso		
Cambodia (Kampuchea)	1,776	4%
Dem. Rep.Congo		
Dominican Republic	0	0%
Ethiopia		
Eswatini	9,763	22%
Fiji		
Guyana	72	0%
Ivory Coast	0	0%
Jamaica	0	0%
Kenya	0	0%
Laos	3,512	8%
Madagascar	15	0%
Malawi	1,803	4%
Mauritius	23,270	54%
Mozambique	1,502	3%
Myanmar/Burma	0	0%
Nepal		
Senegal	1	0%
Sierra Leone		
Sudan		
Tanzania		
Togo		
Trinidad & Tobago		
Uganda	0	0%
Zambia	0	0%
Zimbabwe	0	0%
TOTAL	43,408	100%